Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450					Attorney Docket No. 123295		
	Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Gerhard KERN 2) Klaus SCHNEIDI 3) Pius VORBURGI 4) Jürg HINDERLIN Additional name(s) of convey	ER IG	2.	Α.	LEICA HEINF CH-94	d address of receiving party: A GEOSYSTEMS AG RICH-WILD-STRASSE, 35 HEERBRUGG, ZERLAND		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1-3) April 4) April 5, 2005	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 4, 2005		В.	Additions	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 10/5	28,803	****	В.	Patent No	D.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTRONIC DISPLAY AND CONTROL DEVICE FOR A MEASURING</u> DEVICE									
5.		ne and address of party to who perning document should be ma		6.	Total	l number c	of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7.			arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	3 22320 336-6400	8.			rpayment or charge any underpayment to it number 15-0461.		
i glastici	e de la comp					Alleger as a service of sea			
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of psylonowledge and to original discussion. """ """ """ """ """ """ """	7,075	ation i	is true		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of te: April 12, 2005		

PATENT

100	\mathbf{ICN}	TT. 4	יודיות
A	9 d _ l 🖜	J (1967 H. 194	

		(1)	Gerhard KERN	(5)		_		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Klaus SCHNEIDER	(6)	4	_		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Pius VORBURGER	(7)				
		(4)	Jürg HINDERLING	(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, CH-94	35 Heerbrugg, SWITZERLA	ND			
		the enti inventi continu extensi	after designated as the Assignee) ire right, title and interest for the lon, and in all applications for patiation, international, confirmation ons, reissues and reexamination c	and Assignee's heirs, success United States of America as c ent including any and all pro I, substitute and reissue appli ertificates that may be grante	ors, assigns and legal representatives, iefined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the visional, non-provisional, divisional, cation(s), and all Letters Patent, d on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY AN	D CONTROL DEVICE FOR	A MEASURING DEVICE	—		
					The state of the s			
		(Attorn	ney Docket No. 123295			.)		
			ich the undersigned has (have) e n date herewith or	xecuted an application for p	atent in the United States of Americ	:a		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on April 4 and	5, 2005				
	Application	(12)				_		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/528,803				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 7, 2005					
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identific	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unity. 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned hereby.	s to execuvision the nobtaining to executional Converted States rizes and g from sain therein a noting on Jerust to grants to the sain and the sain	te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue ap og evidence and going forward we to all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industriam all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. The application (5) to the said Assignee.	plication based thereon, for vith such interference. I perform any act which may al Property or similar agreet by be necessary to obtain, make U.S. Patent and Trademan gnee, as Assignee of the ent cuted, and will not execute, signs and legal representative.	aintain or confirm by reissue or k Office to issue any and all Letters ire interest, and covenants that he hat any agreements in conflict herewith yes. This assignment any further	s as		
7000704		ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned pa	nme(s).			
Date	4.4.6005	,	Inventor Signature	Condit 1/4	(SEAL)			
Date	4.4.2005			Willewich 1.	(SEAL)			
Date	4.4.2005 5.4.2005				(SEAL)			
Date				1 Hilly	a			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date				No	(SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date	Mul 5. 200		Witness _		The state of the s			
Date	April 5. 200	<u>'</u>	Witness _			-		

PATENT REEL: 016057 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 04/12/2005